



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2024

Kamalakant Shivram Malandkar (since Deceased)APPELLANT

V/S

Rekha Krishna AcharekarRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 247 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 17 OF 2024

Kamalakant Shiivram Malandkar(since Deceased)PETITIONER

V/S

Rekha Krishna AchrekarRESPONDENT

Mr. Rohit P. Mahadik a/w Rushikesh Bhagat i/b Khandeparkar
And Associates for Appellant

Ms. Sayali Gangal i/b Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 22nd February, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 11/03/2024 .



2026:BHC-KOL:4020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)