



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 247 OF 2024

Kamalakant Shivram Malandkar Appellant
(since deceased)

Vs.

Rekha Krishna Achrekar Respondent

Mr. A. S. Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni for the Appellant.

Ms. Iqra Qureshi i/b. Mr. Vikram Walawalkar for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Second Appeal was listed today under the caption for dismissal.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time. Learned counsel for the appellant therefore requests for an adjournment.
3. By way of last chance, list the Second Appeal under the caption for "Admission" on 3rd December 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]