



914 - IA - 247

2026:BHC-KOL:4020

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.17 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.247 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.17 OF 2024

Kamalakant Shivram Malandkar
(Since Deceased Through His Legal
Representatives) & Ors.

... Applicants

V/s.

Rekha Krishna Acharekar & Ors.

... Respondent

Mr. Abhay Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Rohit P. Mahadik and Mr. Rushikesh Bhagat i/by
Khandeparkar & Associates for the appellant.

Mr. Chetan G. Patil with Mr. Prathamesh P. Magadum
and Ms. Siddheshwari R. Chavan i/by Mr. Vikram
Walavalkar for respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 21, 2025

P.C.:

1. Post the matter on **8th December 2025** under the caption “for order”.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)