

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.247 OF 2024**

Kamalkant Shivram Malandkar
(Since Deceased) Through His Legal
Representatives) & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

Rekha Krishan Acharekar & Ors.

..Respondents

...

Mr. A. S. Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rohit P. Mahadik a/w
Mr. Rushikesh Bhagat i/by M/s. Khandeparkar & Associates, Advocate
for Applicants.

Mr. Chetan G. Patil a/w Mr. Prathamesh P. Magadum a/w Ms.
Siddheshwari R. Chavan i/by Mr. Vikram Walawalkar, Advocate for
Respondents.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 08th DECEMBER, 2025.

ORDER:-

. Since second appeal has been admitted on substantial question
of law, issue notice to respondents, returnable on 14.01.2026.
Mr. A. S. Khandeparkar, appears on behalf of respondents and waives
service of notice for respondents.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE



Devendra/November-2025