



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

33 SECOND APPEAL NO.17 OF 2024

Kamalakant Shivram Malandkar (since Deceased)

VERSUS

Rekha Krishna Acharekar

...

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 247 OF 2024

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2024

...

Mr. Datta Pawar a/w Mr. Eshan Nayak i/b Khandeparkar And Associates
for the Appellant.

Mr. Chetan G. Patil h/f Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar, Advocate for
Respondent.

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 11 JUNE 2026

ORDER :

. The appeal came to be admitted by framing substantial questions
of law on 08.12.2025.

2. On the request of learned Advocate Mr. Datta Pawar instructed by
Khandeparkar and Associates for the appellant, place the matter for
further consideration on 17.07.2026.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm